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GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 6 of 1987 

Date of Assent: 19th April, 1987 

An Act to amend the Hotels Act 

[ 24th April, 1987 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. 

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Hotels (Amendment) 
Act, 1987, and shall be read as one with the Hotels Act, 
hereinafter referred to as the principal Act. 

(2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation 
on 31st January, 1987. 

2. The principal Act is amended by the deletion of the 
Schedule thereto and the substitution therefor of the Schedule 
set out in the Appendix hereto. 

Kind of Licenoe 

(a) H<;>tel licence fee: 

APPENDIX 

(Section 3) 

SCHEDULE 

(Seat«m 5 (4)) 

I. Licence for a five star hotel 
2, Licence for a four star hotel 
3. Licence for o. three star hotel 
4, Licence for a, two star hotol 
6. L loence for o one star hotel 
6, Licence for an ungraded hotel .. 

(b) Lodges ood catorlng crunps' fees: 

GmdoA 
GmdoB 
GradeC 
GradeD 
GradeE 

Ji'eesPayabk 

K 

2,GOO 
2,000 
1,500 
1,000 

500 
250 

500 
400 
300 
200 
100 

Enactment 

Short title 
and 
commence
ment. 
Cap. 251 

Repeal and 
replacement 
of Schedule 

Single copiea ofthia Act may be obtained from tmJ GouernmentPrinter, 
P.O. Box 30136, Lwiaka. Pnca 20n. 
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