· *

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

ACT

No. 6 of 1987

Date of Assent: 19th April, 1987

An Act to amend the Hotels Act

[24th April, 1987

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

Enactment

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Hotels (Amendment) Act, 1987, and shall be read as one with the Hotels Act, hereinafter referred to as the principal Act.

Short title and commencement. Cap. 251

- (2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on 31st January, 1987.
- 2. The principal Act is amended by the deletion of the Schedule thereto and the substitution therefor of the Schedule set out in the Appendix hereto.

Repeal and replacement of Schedule

APPENDIX (Section 3) SCHEDULE

(Section 5 (4))

Kind of Lioence							Fees Payable K	
(a) Hotel licence fee:								
1. Licence for a five star hotel 2. Licence for a four star hotel 3. Licence for a three star hotel 4. Licence for a two star hotel 5. Licence for a one star hotel 6. Licence for an ungraded hotel						••	2,500 2,000 1,500 1,000 500 250	
(b) Lodges and c	atering	camps'	fees:					
Grade A Grade B Grade C Grade D Grade E	••	•••	•••	••	••		500 400 300 200 100	
Grade E		• •	• •				100	

```
1
            for the state of the state of
                                       ٧.
But the re-
١
  na esc
           olate to be a server of the
teriore de
Lorento de
Elizabeta
                                    230
                                    **
                                    4
                 altanon's cost
                3,739
1,773
1,773
                cco t
                001
008
             (6)
```